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count, 16.5 Lbs

GTIN CODE: 00031400030915
LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 019230-0621
PRODUCT CODE: 10192300621

Mexican Original® 12 inch Cheese Jalapefio-Flavored Shelf Stable Wraps, 6/12

o Authentically craftedflour tortillas for outstanding visual appeal and superior,

authentic flavor

e 365day frozen shelflife/60-day ambient shelflife to extend product freshness
e Cheese jalapeiioflavor hasbroadappeal and canbe usedtoadda spicy twist to dishes

already popular with consumers

Ingredients

Bleached Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Blend of
Vegetable Oils (Soybean Oil and Hydrogenated Cottonseed Oil), Jalapeno
Cheese Type Powder [Cheese Type Powder (Maltodextrin, Salt, Natural &
Artificial Flavors, Citric Acid), Jalapeno, Extractives of Turmeric & Paprika, Yellow 5
and Yellow 6, Disodium Calcium EDTA, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate],
Contains 2% or less of the following: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate,

Preparation

GRILL:
After product has reached room temperature fluff and individually separate each
wrap.GrilHeat grill to 400°F. Heat wraps on each side for five seconds.

MICROWAVE:
After product has reached room temperature fluff and individually separate each
wrap.MicrowaveStack no more than six wraps and heat 30-45 seconds on high

(microwaves vary for power settings and times).

STEAM:

After product has reached room temperature fluff and individually separate each
wrap.Steam CabinetReturn wraps to bag and place in steam cabinet. Stack no
more than three dozen high. Heat to 160°F. Do not keep in steam cabinet more
than three hours.

Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Vital Wheat Gluten,
Salt, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Fumaric Acid, Mono and Diglycerides,
Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Cellulose Gum, Guar Gum, Distilled
Monoglycerides, Enzyme Blend (Wheat Starch, Sodium Chloride, Enzyme
Preparation), Calcium Carbonate.

ALLERGENS

Wheat Nutritional information

Packaging information
NUTRITION FACTS

MASTER CASE 72 Servings Per Container

CUBE 06774 Serving Size 102g

GROSS WEIGHT 17.694 Ibs Amount Per Serving

HEIGHT 6.375

LENGTH 14125 Calories 300

NET WEIGHT 16.5

WIDTH 13 Daily Value % *
Total Fat 9g 12%

PALLET Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Hi 9 Trans Fat Og

TI 9 Polyunsaturated Fat 3.5g

Monounsaturated Fat 1.5g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 940mg 41%
Total Carbohydrate 47g 17%
Storage Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g

SHELF LIFE: 365 Days Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM: 0°F

STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM: 0°F Protein 99

STORAGE METHOD: Frozen Vitamin A 0%
Vitamin C  Omg 0%
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 181mg 15%
Iron 3mg 15%
Potassium 120mg 2%



https://www.tysonfoodservice.com/taxonomy/term/4236

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food
contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition
advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child
Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson
Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email

CustomerRelations@tyson.com.

Need help? Callus at 1-800-261-4754
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